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Personal Details:

FULL NAME: MOHAMED MUKHTAR BISHER MUKHTAR
SURNAME: MUKHTAR

NATIONALITY: LIBYAN

DATE OF BIRTH: 14/11/1986

ADDRESS: SEBHA-LIBYA

EMAIL: moh.mukhtar@sebhau.edu.ly

MOBILE: 00218 924798185

Education:
Names and Addresses of Years of Major areas of Qualification
Institutions attended study ~ Specialisation
From To
The Faculty of Economics & 2005 2009 Banking & Bachelor
Accountancy- Mourzag/ Sebha Finance
University

Sheffield Hallam University /UK 2015 2016 Banking & Master

Finance

Publications and Research Interests:

e How to improve the Libyan client's acceptance and trust of using Internet
Banking technology, and by doing so enhancing the performance of Libyan
banks. May 2016 (Graduation Project)

e How to improve the Libyan client's acceptance and trust of using Internet
Banking technology, and by doing so enhancing the performance of Libyan
banks. Research Paper (Afaqigtisadiyy Journal - Volume 5. Issue 9. Jan
2019). http://afag.elmergib.edu.ly/issue9English.html

e Shifting from Conventional to Islamic Banking: Challenges and Barriers (a
case study on Libya). Research Paper (Journal of Pure and Applied Sciences —
Vol 18 No 2 (2019).
https://sebhau.edu.ly/journal/index.php/jopas/article/view/412

¢ In line with my academic and work experience, my research interests are
mainly in Banking Sector and Corporate Governance.

Work Experience:

Name and Address of Employer Nature of work Date
From To


mailto:moh.mukhtar@sebhau.edu.ly
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Musab bin Omair School- Kutah, EI  Teacher Sep Aug 2010
Shati/ Libya 2009
The Faculty of Economics & Assistant lecturer Nov  Dec 2013
Accountancy, Mourzag/ Sebha 2010
University
The Faculty of Economics & Lecturer Nov  Jan 2019
Accountancy, Sebha/ Sebha 2016
University
The Faculty of Economics & Head of the General  Apr Jul 2017
Accountancy, Sebha/ Sebha Department 2017
University (Delegated)
The Higher Institute of - Lecturer_(Part Oct Jan 2019
Administrative and Financial time).  have 2018
Sciences - Qarda El Shati had taught

modules like

Portfolio

Management,

Bank

Accounting

and Insurance

and Financial

Markets
The Faculty of Commerce and e Lecturerand Jan Continued
Political Science, Sebha/ Sebha Coordinator 2019
University of Quality

and

Performance

Evaluation in

General

Department.

e Coordinator  Sep
Study and 2019
Exams in
General
Department.

e | have had
taught
modules like
Finance,

Public
Financial and
Economic
Development.

Courses and Skills:

Course Name Institute Name




Microsoft Word
Intensive English
Courses
Fundamentals of Islamic
Banking
Intermediate Level of
Intensive English
Program
Pre-sessional Course in
English For Academic
Purpose
Bloomberg Essentials
Training Program
Presentation Skills

Research Road Map

Google Applications
(Email-Scholar-Drive-
Forms)

Format references using
the EndNote program

The Characteristics and
Duties of a Teaching Staff
Member
Course Descriptions
According to Quality
Standards
Effective Communication
Skills
Writing a Thesis using
MS-Word
Scientific Papers Writing
Skills

Analysis of Statistical Data
Using the SPSS Program

Language:

Arabic: Native language

Al Mustagbal Center
Languages Center/ Sebha

Libyan Association of Islamic Finance,
Tripoli /Libya
Embassy English School- UK

TESOL Centre- Sheffield Hallam
University-UK

Sheffield Hallam University-UK

Training and Development Center-
Sebha University
Training and Development Center-
Sebha University
Training and Development Center-
Sebha University

Training and Development Center-
Sebha University

Training and Development Center-
Sebha University

Training and Development Center-
Sebha University

Training and Development Center-
Sebha University
Training and Development Center-
Sebha University
Training and Development Center-
Sebha University
Training and Development Center-
Sebha University

2005
Nov2010-
Feb2011
2013

Jan 2014-
Aug 2014

Oct 2014-
Dec 2014

4-8 Jul
2016
16 Jan
2018
28-29 Jan
2018
11-15 Feb
2018

1 Mar 2018

11 Mar
2019

12 Mar
2019

24-28 Mar
2019
14-15 Apr
2019
18 Apr
2019
7-11 Apr
2019

English: IELTS + Pre-sessional Course in English for Academic Purposes (6.0)



