بيانات عامة:

الأسم: محمد مختار بشير مختار

الجنسية: ليبي

مكان وتاريخ الميلاد: ليبيا – قطة 1986

العنوان: سبها - ليبيا

البريد الالكتروني: moh.mukhtar@sebhau.edu.ly

الهاتف: 00218924798185

بيانات اكاديمية:

الدرجة الممنوحة	التخصص	سنوات الدراسة		اسم وعنوان المؤسسة
		الي	من	العلمية
بكالوريوس	تمويل ومصارف	2009	2005	كلية الاقتصاد والمحاسبة
				مرزق – جامعة سبها
ماجستير	تمويل ومصارف	2016	2015	جامعة شيفيلد هالام ـ
				بريطانيا

البحوث والمنشورات العلمية:

- كيفية تحسين قبول العميل الليبي وثقته باستخدام تقنية الخدمات المصرفية عبر الإنترنت ، ومن خلال القيام بذلك ، تحسين أداء البنوك الليبية- بريطانيا مايو 2016 (بحث تخرج)
- تحسين قبول العميل الليبي وثقته باستخدام تقنية الخدمات المصرفية عبر الإنترنت، دراسة تطبيقية علي مصرف الجمهورية سبها (Āfāqiqtiṣādiyy Journal Volume 5. Issue 9. Jan 2019). http://afaq.elmergib.edu.ly/issue9English.html
 - التحول من الخدمات المصرفية التقليدية إلى المصرفية الإسلامية: التحديات والحواجز (دراسة حالة عن ليبيا) ((Journal of Pure and Applied Sciences Vol 18 No 2 (2019)). ورقة بحثية منشورة في مجلة جامعة سبها.

https://sebhau.edu.ly/journal/index.php/jopas/article/view/412

الخبرة العملية:

دة	الم	نوع وطبيعة العمل	اسم وعنوان المؤسسة	ت
الي	من			
اغسطس	سبتمبر	مدرس	مدرسة مصعب بن عمير -قطة الشاطي	.1
2010	2009			
ديسمبر	نوفمبر	معيد	كلية الاقتصاد والمحاسبة مرزق - جامعة	.2
2013	2010		سبها	
يناير	نوفمبر	مساعد محاضر	كلية الاقتصاد والمحاسبة سبها- جامعة	.3
2019	2016		سبها	
يوليو	أبريل	رئيس القسم العام (المكلف)	كلية الاقتصاد والمحاسبة فرع سبها-	.4
2017	2017	, , , , ,	جامعة سبها	
يناير	أكتوبر	مساعد محاضر (متعاون)	المعهد العالى للعلوم الادارية والمالية _	.5
2019	2018		قرضة الشاطي	

مستمر	يناير 2019	مساعد محاضر	كلية التجارة و العلوم السياسية، سبها جامعة سبها	.6
\	فبر ایر 2019	منسق الجودة وتقييم الاداء بالقسم العام	كلية التجارة و العلوم السياسية، سبها جامعة سبها	.7

الدورات والمهارات:

التاريخ	الجهة المانحة	اسم الدورة	ت
2005	مركز المستقبل للحاسوب	Microsoft Word	.1
نوفمبر 2010 -فبراير 2011	مركز اللغات سبها	دورة مكثفة في اللغة الانجليزية	.2
2013	الجمعية الليبية للمالية	اساسيات الصيرفة الاسلامية	.3
	الاسلامية - طرابلس		
يناير 2014- اغسطس2014	Embassy English	دورة مكثفة في اللغة الانجليزية	.4
	School- UK		
أكتوبر 2014- ديسمبر	TESOL Centre-	دورة مكثفة في اللغة الانجليزية	.5
2014	Sheffield Hallam		
	University-UK		
4-8 يوليو 2016	Sheffield Hallam	Bloomberg Essentials	.6
	University-UK	Training Program	
16 يناير 2018	مركز التدريب والتطوير	مهارات العرض والتقديم	.7
	جامعة سبها		
2018 يناير 2018	مركز التدريب والتطوير	خارطة طريق الابحاث	.8
	جامعة سبها		
11-11 فبراير 2018	مركز التدريب والتطوير	تطبيقات الجوجل (البريد-الباحث	.9
	جامعة سبها	العلمي-التخزين السحابي-النماذج)	
1 مارس 2018	مركز التدريب والتطوير	تنسيق المراجع باستخدام برنامج	.10
	جامعة سبها	EndNote	
11مارس2019	مركز التدريب والتطوير	مواصفات ومهام عضو هيئة	.11
	جامعة سبها	التدريس	
12مارس2019	مركز التدريب والتطوير	توصيف المقررات وفقا	.12
	جامعة سبها	لمعايير الجودة	
28-24 مارس2019	مركز التدريب والتطوير	مهارات الاتصال الفعال	.13
	جامعة سبها		
14-14 ابريل 2019	مركز التدريب والتطوير	كتابة الاطروحة بأستخدام -MS	.14
	جامعة سبها	Word	
18 ابريل 2019	مركز التدريب والتطوير	مهارات كتابة الاوراق العلمية	.15
	جامعة سبها		
7-11 ابریل 2019	مركز التدريب والتطوير	تحليل البيانات الاحصائية بأستخدام	.16
	جامعة سبها	برنامج SPSS	

اللغات:

العربية: اللغة الام

الانجليزية: (6.0) IELTS + Pre-sessional Course in English For Academic Purposes

Personal Details:

FULL NAME: MOHAMED MUKHTAR BISHER MUKHTAR

SURNAME: MUKHTAR

NATIONALITY: LIBYAN

DATE OF BIRTH: 14/11/1986

ADDRESS: SEBHA-LIBYA

EMAIL: moh.mukhtar@sebhau.edu.ly

MOBILE: 00218 924798185

Education:

Names and Addresses of Institutions attended	Years of study				Major areas of Specialisation	Qualification
	From	To				
The Faculty of Economics & Accountancy- Mourzaq/ Sebha	2005	2009	Banking & Finance	Bachelor		
University			Timance			
Sheffield Hallam University /UK	2015	2016	Banking & Finance	Master		

Publications and Research Interests:

- How to improve the Libyan client's acceptance and trust of using Internet Banking technology, and by doing so enhancing the performance of Libyan banks. May 2016 (Graduation Project)
- How to improve the Libyan client's acceptance and trust of using Internet Banking technology, and by doing so enhancing the performance of Libyan banks. Research Paper (Āfāqiqtiṣādiyy Journal - Volume 5. Issue 9. Jan 2019). http://afaq.elmergib.edu.ly/issue9English.html
- Shifting from Conventional to Islamic Banking: Challenges and Barriers (a case study on Libya). Research Paper (Journal of Pure and Applied Sciences Vol 18 No 2 (2019).
 - https://sebhau.edu.ly/journal/index.php/jopas/article/view/412
- In line with my academic and work experience, my research interests are mainly in Banking Sector and Corporate Governance.

Work Experience:

Name and Address of Employer	Nature of work	Date	
		From	To

Musab bin Omair School- Kutah, El Shati/ Libya	Teacher	Sep 2009	Aug 2010
The Faculty of Economics & Accountancy, Mourzaq/ Sebha University	Assistant lecturer	Nov 2010	Dec 2013
The Faculty of Economics & Accountancy, Sebha/ Sebha University	Lecturer	Nov 2016	Jan 2019
The Faculty of Economics & Accountancy, Sebha/ Sebha University	Head of the General Department (Delegated)	Apr 2017	Jul 2017
The Higher Institute of Administrative and Financial Sciences - Qarda El Shati	- Lecturer (Part time). I have had taught modules like Portfolio Management, Bank Accounting and Insurance and Financial Markets	Oct 2018	Jan 2019
The Faculty of Commerce and Political Science, Sebha/ Sebha University	 Lecturer and Coordinator of Quality and Performance Evaluation in General Department. Coordinator Study and Exams in General Department. I have had taught modules like Finance, Public Financial and Economic Development. 	Jan 2019 Sep 2019	Continued

Courses and Skills:

	C	Course Name	Institute Name	Date
--	---	-------------	----------------	------

Microsoft Word	Al Mustaqbal Center	2005
Intensive English Courses	Languages Center/ Sebha	Nov2010- Feb2011
Fundamentals of Islamic Banking	Libyan Association of Islamic Finance, Tripoli /Libya	2013
Intermediate Level of Intensive English Program	Embassy English School- UK	Jan 2014- Aug 2014
Pre-sessional Course in English For Academic Purpose	TESOL Centre- Sheffield Hallam University-UK	Oct 2014- Dec 2014
Bloomberg Essentials Training Program	Sheffield Hallam University-UK	4-8 Jul 2016
Presentation Skills	Training and Development Center- Sebha University	16 Jan 2018
Research Road Map	Training and Development Center- Sebha University	28-29 Jan 2018
Google Applications (Email-Scholar-Drive- Forms)	Training and Development Center- Sebha University	11-15 Feb 2018
Format references using the EndNote program	Training and Development Center- Sebha University	1 Mar 2018
The Characteristics and Duties of a Teaching Staff Member	Training and Development Center- Sebha University	11 Mar 2019
Course Descriptions According to Quality Standards	Training and Development Center- Sebha University	12 Mar 2019
Effective Communication Skills	Training and Development Center- Sebha University	24-28 Mar 2019
Writing a Thesis using MS-Word	Training and Development Center- Sebha University	14-15 Apr 2019
Scientific Papers Writing Skills	Training and Development Center- Sebha University	18 Apr 2019
Analysis of Statistical Data Using the SPSS Program	Training and Development Center- Sebha University	7-11 Apr 2019

Language:

Arabic: Native language

English: IELTS + Pre-sessional Course in English for Academic Purposes (6.0)